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Value % of Total Cumulative Value % of Total Cumulative

Commodity Division £ million UK Exports percentage Commodity Division £ million UK Imports percentage

1 Mechanical machinery 71:74 minus 716 38 424 13.4 13.4  1 Electrical machinery 716+75+76+77 53 469 13.1 13.1
2 Cars 781 25 630 8.9 22.3  2 Mechanical machinery 71:74 minus 716 35 834 8.8 21.9
3 Medicinal & pharmaceutical produ 54 24 450 8.5 30.8  3 Cars 781 31 639 7.8 29.7
4 Electrical machinery 716+75+76+77 24 027 8.4 39.2  4 Medicinal & pharmaceutical produ 54 25 411 6.2 35.9
5 Other miscellaneous manufactures 80 12 765 4.4 43.6  5 Other miscellaneous manufactures 80 25 401 6.2 42.1
6 Aircraft 792 12 277 4.3 47.9  6 Road vehicles other than cars 78 minus 781 18 327 4.5 46.6
7 Scientific & photographic 87+88 11 308 3.9 51.8  7 Clothing 84 18 091 4.4 51.0
8 Crude oil 333 10 563 3.7 55.5  8 Refined oil 334+335 17 296 4.2 55.2
9 Refined oil 334+335 10 485 3.6 59.1  9 Crude oil 333 11 665 2.9 58.1

10 Unspecified goods 9 10 257 3.6 62.7  10 Scientific & photographic 87+88 11 493 2.8 60.9
11 Organic chemicals 51 8 793 3.1 65.8  11 Aircraft 792 10 406 2.6 63.5
12 Road vehicles other than cars 78 minus 781 6 455 2.2 68.0  12 Fuels other than oil 32+34+35 8 945 2.2 65.7
13 Beverages 11 6 349 2.2 70.2  13 Miscellaneous metal manufactures 69 8 297 2.0 67.7
14 Works of art 896 6 081 2.1 72.3  14 Vegetables & fruit 05 7 541 1.9 69.6
15 Clothing 84 5 795 2.0 74.3  15 Plastics 57+58 7 424 1.8 71.4
16 Plastics 57+58 5 403 1.9 76.2  16 Unspecified goods 9 6 941 1.7 73.1
17 Non-ferrous metals excl. silver 68 minus 681 5 293 1.8 78.0  17 Organic chemicals 51 6 628 1.6 74.7
18 Miscellaneous metal manufactures 69 5 121 1.8 79.8  18 Beverages 11 5 823 1.4 76.1
19 Fertilisers & other chemicals 56+59 4 878 1.7 81.5  19 Meat & meat preparations 01 5 762 1.4 77.5
20 Toilet & cleansing preparations 55 4 854 1.7 83.2  20 Paper & paperboard 64 5 626 1.4 78.9
21 Iron & steel 67 4 723 1.6 84.8  21 Toilet & cleansing preparations 55 5 490 1.3 80.2
22 Jewellery 897 4 272 1.5 86.3  22 Non-ferrous metals excl. silver 68 minus 681 5 140 1.3 81.5
23 Metal ores & scrap 28 3 140 1.1 87.4  23 Iron & steel 67 4 991 1.2 82.7
24 Fuels other than oil 32+34+35 3 102 1.1 88.5  24 Textile fabrics 65 4 944 1.2 83.9
25 Textile fabrics 65 2 695 0.9 89.4  25 Footwear 85 4 748 1.2 85.1
26 Cereals 04 2 127 0.7 90.1  26 Works of art 896 4 110 1.0 86.1
27 Paper & paperboard 64 1 964 0.7 90.8  27 Fertilisers & other chemicals 56+59 4 003 1.0 87.1
28 Mineral manufactures less precio 66-667 1 896 0.7 91.5  28 Mineral manufactures less precio 66 minus 667 3 849 0.9 88.0
29 Dyeing, tanning & colouring mate 53 1 879 0.7 92.2  29 Metal ores & scrap 28 3 210 0.8 88.8
30 Inorganic chemicals 52 1 675 0.6 92.8  30 Cereals 04 3 114 0.8 89.6

Export and import figures are both affected by trade associated with VAT
MTIC fraud. In particular, trade in telecommunications equipment and office machines
machines is affected: these categories of  goods include mobile phones and 
computer components. 
1 This table replaces G2 of the Monthly Review of External Trade Statistics publication, which has now been discontinued.  
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